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The Difference
Collections v. Treatment

• Wastewater collection systems gather the 
used water from our homes, businesses and 
industries and convey it to a 
wastewater treatment plant. This type of 
system is also called a sanitary sewer.

• Wastewater collection infrastructure includes 
pump stations, force mains, and sewers.



Littleton Sewer Utility Budget

• 2017 Revenues - $19,344,758
• 2017 Expenditures - $13,371,365
– Collection - $1,120,870
– Treatment - $12,250,495



System Stats
• 128 miles of sanitary sewer pipe 
• Size range from 4” diameter to 66” diameter
• 9 sanitation districts connect to the City’s 

interceptors
• Bow Mar
• Columbine
• Denver
• Englewood
• Grant (Grant/Platte Canyon, Grant SW Metro)
• Littleton
• Meadowbrook
• Platte Canyon
• SW Metro



City Sewer Rate History (1 of 3)

SEW ER  R ATE SEW ER  TAP FEE

D ATE IN SID E C ITY O U TSID E C ITY IN SID E C ITY O U TSID E C ITY

September 10, 1962 $13 Annually $19.50 Annually $75.00 first unit $100.00 first unit

October 26, 1972 45% of water service bill.
Minimum of $2.75/quarter/ unit or 

per sewer service unit.

3/4 inch $8.00
1 inch 12.00

1¼ inch 20.00
1½ inch 30.00
2 inch 50.00
3 inch 100.00

$300.00 per unit $450.00 per unit

October 28, 1976 $26.00 Annually $39.00 Annually $300.00/unit $450.00/unit 

October 11, 1979 $40.00 Annually $60.00 Annually $600.00 per unit $900.00 per unit

December 25, 1980 $43.80 Annually $65.70 Annually $600.00 per unit $900.00 per unit

November 25, 1981 $57.00 Annually $84.50 Annually $1,800 per unit $2,700 per unit

March 11, 1982 $57.00 Annually $85.50 Annually $705.00 per unit $1,057 per unit

December 29, 1982 $73.82 Annually $72.66 Annually $1,125.00 per unit $1,350 per unit

March 21, 1989 $77.58 Annually $77.58 Annually $1,125 per unit $1,350 per unit

August 1, 1989 $77.50 Annually $76.30 Annually $1,125 per unit $1,350 per unit

March 4, 1997 $80.83 Annually $78.40 Annually $1,125 per unit $1,350 per unit 



City Sewer Rate History (2 of 3)

March 5, 2002 $92.83 Annually

$85.46 Annually within a Sanitation 
District

$85.46 Annually $1,125.00 per unit $1,350 per unit

December 17, 2002 $117.02 Annually

$101.69 Annually within a Sanitation 
District

$101.69 Annually $1,125 per unit $1,350 per unit

November 4, 2003 $139.25 Annually

$114.91 Annually within a Sanitation 
District

$114.91 Annually $1,125 per unit $1,350 per unit

April 19, 2005 $165.71 Annually

$128.70 Annually within a Sanitation 
District

$128.70 Annually $1,125 per unit $1,350 per unit

April 4, 2006 $184.13 Annually

$141.57 Annually within a Sanitation 
District

$141.57 Annually $1,342 per unit $1,610 per unit

April 21, 2007
August 21, 2007

$197.73 Annually

$150.06 Annually within a Sanitation 
District

$150.06 Annually $2,500 per unit $2,828 per unit

April 15, 2008 $197.73 Annually

$150.06 Annually within a Sanitation 
District

$180.07 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit

February 3, 2009 $209.59 Annually

$159.06 Annually within a Sanitation 
District

$190.87 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit



City Sewer Rate History (3 of 3)

October 20, 2009 $228.45 Annually

$173.38 Annually within a 
Sanitation District

$208.05 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit

October 18, 2011 $233.02 Annually

$176.85 Annually within a 
Sanitation District

$212.21 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit

October 16, 2012 $238.85 Annually

$181.27 Annually within a 
Sanitation District

$217.52 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit

October 15, 2013 $243.63 Annually

$184.90 Annually within a 
Sanitation District

$221.87 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit

March 17, 2015 $248.50 Annually

$188.60 Annually within a 
Sanitation District

$226.31 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit

November 5, 2015 $253.47 Annually

$192.37 Annually within a 
Sanitation District

$230.84 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit

November 3, 2016 $258.54 Annually

$196.22 Annually within a 
Sanitation District

$235.46 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit

October 17, 2017 $258.54 Annually

$196.22 Annually within a 
Sanitation District

$235.46 Annually $5,000 per unit $5,656 per unit



Long Term Strategic Planning
• Long term utility planning combines financial 

forecasting with asset management.
• Asset Management:
– Evaluates existing system conditions
– Asset portfolio
– Maintenance demands
– Infrastructure repair & replacement
– Risk profile
– Goal: Reduce risk & optimize cost

• Littleton is working to build an asset management 
platform.



Operational Challenges
• Aging equipment
• Labor
– staffing to reach the desired Level of Service
– wages are not competitive in the marketplace

• CIRSA and industry recommendations for 
maintenance frequency

• Currently we are very reactive, goal is to 
become more proactive



Benefits of Asset Management
• Prolonging asset life and improving decisions about asset 

rehabilitation, repair, and replacement
• Meeting consumer demands with a focus on system 

sustainability
• Setting rates based on sound operational and financial planning
• Budgeting focused on critical activities for sustained 

performance
• Meeting service expectations and regulatory requirements
• Improving responses to emergencies
• Improving the security and safety of assets
• Reducing overall costs for both operations and capital 

expenditures





Current 5-Year Financial Model
(Collections & Treatment)



Current 5-Year Financial Model
(Treatment)



Current 5-Year Financial Model
(Collections)



2018/2019 Plans
• Camera analysis of total system 
– Data collection on existing system

• Assess 
– system capacity & condition
– evaluate risk profiles

– Total cost $1,775,000 
• (From Collections Cash Funds)

– Timeline 6 months
– 8 field crews (6 doing lines, 2 doing manholes)
– 5% completed 

• 3 imminent failure locations identified
• Dozen+ system blockages



2018/2019 Plans

• RFP for asset management platform (Software)
– Complete and will be issued by July 31

• Develop 20-year infrastructure needs model
• Develop asset maintenance support and 

replacement plan
• Rate study for the system based on data
– Start in mid-2019
– Complete January 2020



CCTV Project

http://littleton.maps.arcgis.com/apps/
opsdashboard/index.html#/c3a9b387
816b487eb85df2b4fff1208c



IMAGES



IMAGES







BIOGAS PROJECT 
STATUS



Interconnection Agreement 

Construction Manager / General 
Contractor 

Renewable Fuel Credit 
Management Services

IMPLEMENTATION APPROVALS

Engineering Services During 
Construction



Major Project Milestones  
Pending Approval:

• Notice to Proceed – Aug 7, 2018

• Substantial Completion – Jul 30, 2019
• Final Completion – Sep 1, 2019

2018 Approved Budget
$8.0 Million 

Current Construction Budget
• Construction =   $5,125,000
• Engineering Support = $   310,000

• Xcel Interconnection = $1,800,000

• Other Costs* = $   150,000 

TOTAL = $ 7,385,000

* Other costs include easements, and City owned 
contingencies.

SCHEDULE AND BUDGET OUTLOOK



FINANCIAL VIABILITY OF PROJECT

• RIN Value = $2.50 at time of completing feasibility study (Oct-2017)
• Three year annual average RIN value = $1.78 (2014 – 2017)

Financial Assumptions
(in 2019 Dollars)

Revenues:
• CNG sold = $196,000
• RIN Revenue (range) =

• $2,300,000
• $1,640,000

Expenses:
• Natural Gas = $130,000
• O&M Costs = $560,000
• Insurance = $175,000



Moving Forward

• Joint annual South Platte Water Renewal Partners meeting
– Littleton/Englewood
– July 19th

• Asset management update January 2019
• Rate study 2019/2020

Questions


